92595435

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK'OF CHICAGO as Trustee U/T dated July 15, 1989 and known as Trust No. 108929-09, whose address is hereinafter "LANDLORD", does hereby lease,

rent, let and lemise unto BURGER KING CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, whose address is 1777 Old Cutler Road, P. O. Box 520783, General Mail Facility, Miami, Florida, 33152, hereinafice "TENANT", its successors and assigns, and TENANT takes and hires from LANDLORF under a certain unrecorded Lease dated July 17, 1992, the following described property, lying and being in the Parish of Gook, State of Illinois, more particularly described as follows, to wit:

SEE EXMIDIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

AND MADE A PART HEREOF

This Memorandum of Lease is for recording notice purposes.

Said Lease is now in effect for a term commencing as stated in the Lease and expiring ten (10) years thereafter, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the provisions thereof, with respect to termination by default, of for other causes; that said Lease itself contains the contract of leasing and otherwise between the parties, including the amount of rent, times when said rent shall be paid, and other provisions and covenants as regulate and govern the relationship of LANDLORD and TENANT permeen the parties; and all persons are hereby put on notice of the existence of such Lease and are referred to said Lease itself for its terms and conditions.

Landlord covenants so long as Tenant is continuously operating the leased premises as a Burger King[®] Restaurant and is not otherwise in default or breach of terms of the Lease, that no portion of the building "B" other than leased premises shall be sold, leased, used or occupied during the term for any extensions for a hamburger restaurant.

LS:If\cniengEF.15 3/23/92 Clearo/Cai-Sag Creatwood, EL

1992 1 " PH 3: 17



Tenant has a non-exclusive Easement for vehicular parking and vehicular and pedestrian ingress and egress to and from the property to the Shopping Center, over, upon and across the parking area, driveways, exits and entrances of the Shopping Center.

Tenant has a non-exclusive Easement for the purpose of tying into, installing, operating, maintaining, repairing and replacing any and all utility lines and related facilities. Landlord covenants to maintain utility lines in good condition and repair. Landlord covenants that in the event specific easements are necessary it will execute any easements to utility companies in order to serve the leased premises.

the 29 May of 199	his Amended Memorandum of Lease is dated as of
Witnesses:	AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO as Trustee U/T dated July 15, 1989, and known as Trust No. 108929-09
9°C	BY: Stuty
La Carrendon	LANDLORD
Witnesses:	(SEAL) GLENN R. HE MAN, not personally but solely as examiner for the extate of Lefkas General Partners No. 16:0
	BY: GLENN R. HEYMAN Braces to seached by the indensigned Land Trinster, not personal, and
andaha -	ne Sandan in any manifes of the proper party and a through desired again 186

more more countries by the evolutionary and Topicial, not parameter and authority conferred upon and verted to it as such Ecusion. It is expressly exact cloud and agreed that all of the warranties, indomnilles, representations, constant, moderfullings and agreements therein made not the part of the Truster are inferted by it solely in its capacity as femaler and not personally. No personal substitute or personal responsibility in assessed by or shall all any time by asserted or unforcerble against the Trustee on amount of any more any, indemndry, representation, comment, undertaking of agreement of the Trustee or this instrument,

LS:If\calsagEP.15 3/23/92 Cicero/Cal-Sag Creatwood, IL

Tenant has a non-exclusive Easement for vehicular parking and vehicular and pedestrian ingress and egress to and from the property to the Shopping Center, over, upon and across the parking area, driveways, exits and entrances of the Shopping Center.

Tenant has a non-exclusive Easement for the purpose of tying into, installing, operating, maintaining, repairing and replacing any and all utility lines and related facilities. Landlord covenants to maintain utility lines in good condition and repair. Landlord covenants that in the event specific easements are necessary it will execute any easements to utility companies in order to serve the leased premises.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended Memorandum of Lease is dated as of

Witnesses:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO as Trustee U/T dated July 15, 1989, and known as Trust No. 108929-09

BY:

ATTERS

LANDLORD (SEAL)

and Trust Co.

Witnesses:

GLENN R. HEYMAN, not personally but solely as examiner for the exists of Lefkas

General Partners No. 102

BY:

THENN R HEY

This instrument is executed by the undersigned tand frustee, not percently but solely as Trustee in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and rested in it as such Trustee. It is expressly understood and egreed that all of the instruction, indemnibles, representations, coverants, understoings and agreements berein made on the part of the Trustee are endertaken by it solely in its expectity as Trustee and not personally. He personal Eublity or personal responsibility is assumed by or shall at any time be assumed or enforceable against the Trustee on abscent of any warranty, informally, representation, opened, undertaking of against of the Trustee in this instrument.

3/25/92 Closso/Cal-Seg

Witnesses:	BURGER KING CORPORATION
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	By: Visla Shalina
Lean Line	Vice President
10 a 18ps)	Assistany Secretary
	TENANT (CORPORATE SEAL)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned as	Mority, personally appeared Leslie Sharwan Constant Marshail
to me well known and known to me to the foregoing instrument as Vice Pres CORPORATION, a Florida corporatio they executed such instrument as such	be the individuals described in and who executed sident and Assistant Secretary of BURGER KING on, and severally acknowledged to and before me that Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively ument is the free act and deed of said corporation.
WITNESS my hand and official se	al this day of
(SEAL)	Notary Public My, Commission Expires:
	Co

LS:#\calsagEF.15 3/23/92 Gleero/Cal-Sag Crestwood, IL Property of Coot County Clert's Office

COUNTY OF Love

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared authority between to me will be the control of the co
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the following instrument as TRUST OFFICER and \$2.2.2.2. SECSETARY of ANTICAN
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO as Trustee U.T dated July 15, 1989, and known as Trust No. 108929-09, a second such instrument as such JRUST OFFICE: and
ASSISTANT SECONARY respectively of said Limited Parmership, and that said instrument is the
tree act and deed of said Limited Fartnership.
WITNESS my hand and official seal this day of
In Soverski
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
ory Continues on Expires:
(SEÁL)
STATE OF TI
COUNTY OF COUC
The fe egoing instrument was acknowledged refere me this day of 1992, by GLENN R. HEYMAN, personally known to me to be the
person where theme is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Carlon Bridge
Name:
My Conumission Expires:
(SEAL)
,
MARIA DELLAFORTAS
MOTARY FISHING TAIR OF TAIR MY COMMISS ON THE RES EVEN SE

1.5.1AminerEF.15 3/23/92 Gorro/Cai-Say Crestwood, E.

STATE OF IL:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally, appeared and to me well known
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument as IRUST OFFICES and and of AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO as Trustee U/T dated July 15, 1989, and known as
Trust No. 108929-09, a, and severally acknowledged to and
before the that they executed such instrument as such IRUST OFFICE. and
Tesister eremany respectively of said Limited Partnership, and that said instrument is the
free act and Leed of said Limited Partnership.
WITNESS my band and official seal this day of
WITHERS BY Falls and Street John Co.
X. M. Ovensky
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
E COMMITTING (CEAN)
En sovietale (SEAL)
My the state of th
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
- Dx
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 1992, by GLENN R. HEYMAN, personally known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Notary Public
Name:
My Commission Expires:
(SEAL)

LS:II\calengEP.13 3/23/72 Cicoro/Cal-Seg Creatwood, EL



EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of the Bast 1/2 of Section 33, Township 37 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, bounded and described as follows: Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 33. thence North 0'-12'-49" West 569.14 feet along the West line of said Northeast 1/4; thence South 51°-18-'00" East 340.55 feet along a line drawn 815.38 feet Southwesterly of and parallel with the Southwesterly line of Calumet Sag Road; thence South 36 -42'-00" West 50.00 feet; thence South 51°-18'-00" East 620.25 feet; thence Worth 36'-42'-00" East 30.00 feet, to the point of beginning of the property kerein described; thence South 511-18'-00" East 1063.85 feet, to a point in a line drawn 1096.00 feet West of and parallel with the East line of the Southeast 1/4 of said Section 33; thence South 718.04 feet along said parallel line, to the South line of the North 80.00 fest of the South 1/2 of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 33; thence South 89746'-03" East 646.01 feet along said Bouth line, to the West line of Lot I in Arthur T. McIntosh and Company's Cicero Avenue Farms. being a subdivision of part of said South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 33; thence North 0.33 feet, to the Northwest corner of Lot 1 in said Arthur T. McIntosh and Company's Cicero Avenue Farms; thence South 89'-46'-03" East 400.00 feet clong the North line of said Lot 1, to the West line of Cicero Avenue; theree North 309.19 feet along said West line of Cicero Avenue; thence West 5.00 feet; thence North 539.55 feet along the West line of Cicero Avenue; things Northwesterly 60.72 feet along the arc of a circle of 275.37 feet radius convex Northeasterly and whose chord bears North 17 - 15'-19" West, to the Southwesterly line of said Calumet Sag Road; thence North 52 -29'-08" Nest 292.02 feet along said Southwesterly line; thence North 47°-30'-00° West 454 18 feet along the Southwesterly line of said Calumet Sag Road; thence North 30 -57'-06' West 361.73 feet along the Southwesterly line of said Calumet Sag Moad; thence North 38'-42'-00" East 3.38 feet; thence North 51'-18'-00 Mest 610.00 feet along the Southwesterly line of said Calumet Sag Road; Chance South 38'-42'-00" West 815.38 feet, to the hersin designated point of beginning; all in Cook County, Illinois. OFFICE

Tiled